
 

 

 

 

Thursday 17th February (2 PAGES) 

Well done to everyone for a fun and productive half term with lots of learning and great progress. 

The teachers are looking forward to sharing children’s achievements with parents at the meetings 

scheduled in March. Thank you to all our volunteers who share their valuable time to help us with 

reading, swimming and Art/DT.  

 

We look forward to seeing you after Half term for some Hoola Hooping, a Dance Marathon, a visit 

from an Olympic Sports person and guidance permitting, an Easter Service. 

 

YOGA CLUB 
Mrs Dodd sent an email to all parents whose child/ren have returned a permission slip for Yoga 
club which will start on Wednesday 2nd March between 3.05-4.15pm. 
 
SPORTS FOR CHAMPIONS 
On Monday April 4th we will welcome Olympic athlete James Dasaolu into school. James will lead 
children in a sponsored fitness circuit which will educate, enable and empower children. All 
children will have the chance to meet James and we are all very excited about the prospect of a 
fitness session led by an Olympian. More information will be communicated after half term. 
 
FRIENDS TUCK SHOP 
After half term we are looking to the return of the Friday Tuck Shop. This will either be outside or 
at the kitchen hatch in the hall, depending on the weather.  
 
PE 
PE and Sports club will resume on Monday 28th February. Children in Years 1 to 4 will be doing Tri-
Golf so please provide an outdoor PE kit with trainers. 
 
ATTENDANCE 
Well done everyone-fabulous attendance this week! 
 

YEAR  ATTENDANCE 

% 

RECEPTION 98% 

YEAR 1 98% 

YEAR 2 98% 

YEAR 3 94% 

YEAR 4 97% 



 
 
DIARY DATES 
Friday 18th February:   Teacher Day 

Monday 28th February:   Start of Spring 2nd half term 

      Sports club starts 

Tuesday 1st March:    Dance club starts 

Thursday 3rd March:   *NO ZUMBA* 

Thursday 10th March:   Zumba starts 

Friday 11th March:    Dance Marathon 

Monday 14th March:    R-Y4 Parent meetings 

Tuesday 15th March:    Y1-4 Parent meetings 

Monday 21st March    Reception Parent meetings 

Friday 18th March:    Hoopstarz sessions-N-Y4 

Monday 4th April:    Sports for Champions 

Thursday 7th April:    Last day of Spring term 

Friday 8th April:    Additional Bank Holiday to celebrate the Queen’s Jubilee 

      (As agreed with the Hexham Partnership Schools) 

Monday 25th April:    Start of Summer 1st half term 

 

 

Happy Holiday! 


